MITSUBISHI

=ZET A=V EmAynsd
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalos

Model PLK-1710

=| R INDEX Page
1] ¢ * % ® OIS TIUCTION: -+« +eeeeeemunreaaerettrattia s eeeetteeetar et s e e e raeasaar e e e e s saasebbbsaaaass 1
PIE & ] % AL DEA & 'S BCCESSOTIES «++vvvrrrreeererrrmmmmmmriaieeirtatrriiiieaaarreettiensaenaans 2
3] L8y B#h. KL gHEEM  Arm shaft verticalshaft & thread take-up lever needle bar mechanism:------ 6
I T BOOm Presser bar ifting MECRANISM: -« «+-x+rreeuerrerieiit i 8
BIF B H v B M Hook shaft & HOOK MECHANISI - ctrretteeettrirmraatiiniiii it nnees 10
B8] * ) i) w b 4 Thread trimming MECRANISI <+ oovoerrrerrer 12
7] X - Y . X-Y TADBIE MECRAMISI: «+ccevvevvrreeertemmmummnaraaarenitttiia e e e e e e ettt e e e aaaae s 14
B4 X HE M WOrk holder MECRamiSmM:: ottt 16
94 3 T B h # M Work holder driving mMeCR@nism « - e eeeeereiiioiin 18
T T A= XA v FHEH WIiper & SWItCh MECRANISM -+ rrevvrereree it 20
T 48 s # M Ol IUDFCAtION MECRANISM -+ revrresesteresrrit ettt 22
T2 % 0 s COMEEO DOX ++++enreeereemmmumnaeeetetmmaniae e s te s s st e r et e e e e e s e e s e e araer s e e e e e e e e taneeres 24
E F - 7 r B % Table & StaAnd - - -ccoecrreormmram it e e 26
14 14 B - A CCESSOIIESG <+ e vrevenrereermtnnuninnseeetemmuatanse s aaeateeetsas s st e ea e s e et e e e e etbb bbbt 28
5% 7 > a3 » X = v OPION PAFTS - rerursrrret ettt 32
16!

P-138B 198803




A FRAR
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES




RFRBR
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

%/
Fig. gRI-F o o A% |EHa-F
No.  Parts No. g8 & & Description Amt. Ref.No.
1 MS ‘DAO 339 T - 9 B IS = MOLOT COVEE --rerrerr e A110A176G02
2 M9 0429 037 SW-PW-PF~AES MAXE coeerreeemreeene SCrew MG X8 covrerereniiiiieiiiin A142D867H02
3 ™S 10A0 600 by % = Top cover -« A1208433G02
4 MS 10A1339 % 23 e Cover oo A142D786H02
5 M3 0430 037 SW-PW-PFREZ MEXG e Screw M4x8---- A142D867H03
6 MS 10A2 338 YREBD /N — e Detector cover - A120B 454G 02
7 MS 10A0 601 B 13+ B e AdapLer - e reeem e A131C468H02
8 M9 5003 021 RARMTEL P MEXT12eeeeee Screw MBX T2 - oomrvmmei S903N210P12
g M9 1132 002 *E * 2 a(40) X 12 eeeeeeee Screw Y4(40) X 12 v 8 A 142D 788H01
10 ™S 10A0 359 B X = H A F e A 142D 746G 02
11 MS 10A0 476 A R = B A142D754H02
12 MsS 10A3 339 X-Y #2 /% = A131C443H02
13 MS 10A4 339 X # 8= /(A - A131C445G03
14 MsS 10A5 339 XBWAh/—(H) - A131C444G02
15 MS 10A1 359 AR =HAF A142D747G02
16 MS 10A2 359 NN =HAF e A 142D 743G 02
17 MS 10A1 476 R AR = A142D751G03
18 MS 10A6 339 DY UF = Rt— Cylinder cover A120B439G02
19 MS 01AQ 361 b Y B e [T 0] o TR T 1 W488566 H 01
20 M9 0906 003 Scren YfA0)X 3.2 crrreerrsiinieiie W501582H 01
21 MS 10A0 192 Leaf spring----ooooeeeieenens W488565 H 02
22 Ms 02A1 101 Needle plate 22.2------------ A140D516H05
23 M9 0605 010 Screw F(B6)X 2.8 o ererriiriens A 140D 479H01
24 M9 1110 002 Screw YG(40)X 8 -vvrrvreniiinniiniins W500294 H 01
25 Ms 10A0 470 Slide plate---ccovooeveiennianenn, A120B437H03
26 MS 10A0 797 Slide plate guard film A142D597H02
27 M9 033 037 P F N & 2 MIXEGreeeees Screw M3 X6 oo, S900NQ12P 06
28 M9 0806 002 A T A D Le(44)XB Screw J4(44)X 6 xrerereriiiiniee B508857H 01
29 MS 01A1 739 E ) D R T Hinge - oooeeiemeemmmmnre e W488942G 01
30 MS Q1AQ 160 T A4 H = F EYE QUAI-«-oerrerrmenermemimminr e 1 W488562H01
31 MS 01A0 477 W F By e AdpLer -« e W488564H 01
32 M9 1106 003 AOE 2 RU@OX20 Screw "(40)x 20 W500369H01
33 MS 02A0 601  FAH— FERAEE o Eye guard adapter A140D236H01
34 M9 1180 080 = I B e RUDDEr plUg: e ereeerreerneerieniiees W502069H 01
35 M9 1075 003 AOFE AR D MEXIO e Screw M4 X 30 --eememreieennienn S901N854P30
3 MS 10A0 830 & AR coveerrre e Face plate - ---cvwreevrmmmmmii A131C381G02
37 MS 10A2 476 z ~ _— Ho Spacer ............................................. A142D 750G 03
38 MS 10A3 359 B = H LR e CoVer QuIde: - -reeeeeieeieeirien A142D742G02
39 MS 10A7 339 XIBEY A 28— (FD) coereremmremmmemineeinenes X-Movable cover(left) e, 1 A131C444G04
40 MS 10A8 339 X 7178 — HR(FE) oovrmmrmmmmmnnmiinninn X-Cover(left) - oo A131C446G03
41 MS 10A9 339 A " e GOV ++ v erreeereanareett st aeias A131C400G 0!
42 M9 0424 037 PW-P F X2 MAX22-ooemeeeneee Screw M4 X 22 oo S902N034P 22
43 Mg 4011 021 NBRMAERL P MAXG oo Bolt M4 X8 v S903N213P 34
44 M9 0501 053 ISR R R B SPring Washer «-- o-rovvrrrrrriri S913N210P05
900 MS 0BE1 406 P 3 W 3 (*ﬂ) ...................... Detector ASSY rrr et 1 X C-K-23
50 MS 10A0 802 B Y dk A e SEOPPEE -+ oreeeeee e 1 A 142D 706G 01
51 M9 0511 037 SW-PW-PF A& MEXJ:rereverceeiense Screw MBE X 10 orererrarra e 2 A142D867HO1




FFRAR

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

52

(34)

57

—~
wy
wn
~

90

62

(45)

81

84 83 82




2] KRR
ARM BER & IT'S ACCESSORIES

%A
Fig. BHA-F - L A% Ra-F
No.  Parts.No. B & 4 Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

45 M9 0909 003 A F F 2 KO XE e Screw J(40)X B vorrreere 3 W501901H01
46 MG 43A1 181 * A () - Thread guide W487127H01
47 MS 02A5230 % " — Cover-meeenee A 140D 230H01
48 M9 5002 080 = In B Rubber plug ......................................... WA4T72710H 01
49 MF 17B0 584 K E ¥ B 73 — e Thread take-up cover 1 A131C223H01
50 M9 0880 080 = I oo Rubber p|ug ................................................... 3 wW801320H01
51 M9 1302 080 = In B o Rubber plug ................................................... 3 w488504 H 02
52 MF 36A1 180 * F |7 JEREERTERR TSR PR T PTRIP PRI Thread guide ................................................. 1 W471432H01
53 M9 0880 080 O NG EATAR e Shutter adapter-::-- A131C417H02
54 M9 0428 037 P + = % 2 Screw M4x6------- S900N034 P06
55 MS 10A0 257 ¥ Z Ll Shutter holder -- A142D676H02
56 MS 10A0458 > + /X 3 Shutter:------oeeee A 142D675H01
57 M3 0342 037 SW-PF < Screw M3X 5 v S902N012P05
58 MS 10A1 601 SHNFEAW Shutter adapter:«««o- oo vvverrremmaiinis 1 A 142D678H01
59 MS 10A2 601 o NS EATER Shutter adapter-----.roovreen 1 A142D677THM
60 MG 43AQ0 181 * E 3 B (FR) o Thread guide oo 1 W487126 HO1
61 MF 10A0 181 # * A(TF) e Thread guide - oo vvermermeei 1 W452151H01
62 MF 70A1 180 * x [ I I RE TR N Thread guide ........................................ 1 w481679H01
63 M9 1108 001 BT ak A F 2 U(40) X555 Screw Y,(40)x5.5 - B503846H01
90t MF 90EQ 550 W owm 8@ (FYFriar) o Pre-tention complete W487036G 02
64 MF 90A0 18t * *® A (FUFriay) Thread guide W487038H01
65 MF 90AQ0 553 & F L 3 tENSION STUd-++-rvvrmrerrrenrii, W487037H01
66 MF 10A1555 &8 ¥ m - tension discs W501636H 01
67 MF 36A0245 M & /< = teNSION SPriNg:--- - ververreemennee i W462881H01
68 M9 1100 046 v IF v b FIT <o vrerrrmenrnen it s 1 W501637H01
902 MS 02E0190 & % f# # A190D202P 02
70 M9 9082 063 T Y fF B PN e A190D018P01
71 M9 0408 037 SW-PW-PF<x -Screw M4x12 S902N034P 12
72 MS 03A0 417 I L " Rubber ri A 140D 329H01
903 M™MS O1EQ 180 e ® A Thread guide - ----veeeemremiiniini 1 P 979001 X 01
904 MS 10E0 210 Lk x M # - Thread tension regulator complete :---------.----- 1 W346065G 12
80 M9 1608 046 LI R S c TRUMD MUt o eereeeemeemrenicne i 1 WA476469H01
81 MT 60A0802 = 4 A - Thumb nut revolution StOPPer «--««--rerreeeriee 1 W476470H01
82 MS 10A0 245 =] sk FAS -3 Thread tension spring .................................... 1 W461785H02
83 MM 11A0556 M F W # =< Thread tension releasing diSC-«««««tcreovrmreereees 1 W477611H01
84 MF 10A055 & F m - Thread tension discs: -« ---roeoeeemrinenn 2 W444059H01
8 M9 0204 060 =4 v ---Thread tension releasing pin::«--c:ooooveemcenn 1 B509216H01
86 MF 10A0553 # F % - Thread 1ension stud:------- oo 1 B419178H01
87 MF 10A0 187 % ®Wm /% * - Thread take-up SPring:«:««cco-- eommmmeemnsnin. 1 W486372H01
88 MF 10A0 709 7 v ¥ a Thread tension regulator bushing::--«::o:ooovveeee 1 W453140H01
89 M9 0901 002 F * z Screw F(A0)X 4 oo 1 W500741H01
50 MS 10A0 604 i) F HOBAEE -+ vv et A131C497H03
91 MS 10A1 604 W F s HOMEr v rreeee e A131C497H04
92 M9 0501 053 /% Fx ¥ H % ---Spring washer 5 S913N210P05
93 M9 5003 021 RARMSENL -Screw MBX 12 vvviieenennns S903N210P 12
94 M9 4006 037 P ¥ 3 % --Screw M3 X6 S900N112P06
95 MS 10A0750 7 v > a o BUSRING v A 142D679H02
96 MS 10A1 456 %4 2 --Ball bearing----oooooeinnns S862N023PT1
97 M9 2001 016 HE XD E M o] -1,V B503843H 01




Lo B, Ke sHERE
ARM SHAFT VERTICAL SHAFT &
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

142 144 146 (143) 148

147 | (145)

153




EEh, B8, K, SHBRE
ARM SHAFT VERTICAL SHAFT &
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

%8

Fig. BHIA~F o B AHMa-F
No. Parts.No. =8 d g2 Description Amt. Ref.No.
141 M9 1802 006  ## 5 b X F 2 H(28) X 14 SCrew 94{28)X 14 o vvvvimsiirinniiiin B503851H01
142 MF 60A1 383 VR T B I eI OrN R CranK coeeeemememmemm e W450075H 03
143 M9 1519 001 EEF ik X &2 H(28)XB e Screw W28 X B vrreri i B509087H 01
144 MS 10A0232 £ 8 X & Jb (K)o Arm shaft bushing (left}-------coooooereees A142D764G01
145 MF 60A2 740 7 I N P o B W501524 H 01
146 M9 1602 001 B F Sak A 2 Ja(40) X4 Screw JA(40)X 4 e W500036H 01
147 MF T0A0 352 ] 5 e COMAT et W482357H01
148 MS 10A0238 £ B A & S (F) e Arm shaft bushing (middle) A 142D 765G 01
149 M9 1606 001 BRF Sk A S 14(40) X T SCrew JA(A0)X 7 -wvsveeseerseemsiessi s P911000X 01
150 MF 40A0 331 % 3} B O(LR) e Bevel gear for arm shaft-we e, 1 P611003X 02
151 MS 02A0230 E Arm shaft A130C133H01
152 M9 1502 002 Screw %(28)x12 W500509H 01
153 MF 85AQ0 682 "N PUIY +veerememrees i A131C217HO1
154 MS 10A0 233 £ Arm shaft bushing (right) A 142D 766G 01
155 MF 40A0333 £ Bevel gear for vertical shaft (upper)-«--ccoooooeee i P 611000 X 02
156 MF 60A0 740 7 Bt e eerenreerunrremnnentni e ee e eann e s s 2 W500042H01
157 M™MS 10A0522 & Vertical shaft bushing (upper) -------oooooeeeeeees 1 A142D767G01
158 MS 10A0520 B Vertical Shafte o e 1 A142D726H0I
159 MS 10AD 522 g Vertical shaft bushing (lower)-«--ooererrs 1 A142D724G02
160 MF 40A0 334 & L BHO(BET) o Bevel gear for vertical shaft {lower)----- -eoeee 1 P 611001 X 02
161 MF 40A0332 % i3} ® (T#) - --Bevel gear for hook shaft:--cooooorvennicnninnes 1 P 611002 X 02
162 M9 1606 001 BR+ ik X & Ja(40) X7 < SCrew JA(B0) X T cvervvrrrerinrre 3 B504016H 01
163 MG 44E0662 8t 2 #H 4 F ($) e ---Needle bar connecting link guide -+ ooeeen 1 W488439G 02
164 Mg 1110 002 F * 2 % (40) X8 -SCrew E{A0)X B e 2 w500294H0t
165 MF 10A0325 B B e - SqUare BIOCK ««+e-vorevvvmieei 1 W443934H01
906 MS 05E0580 F & > # 2 (M) e -Thread take-up lever complete---.--ooooeeveeenennn 1 w331012G 06
166 MS 02A0 128 §t DPX17 =18 -Needle DPx17 =18 S 970005H 05
167 MG 42A0 18! * x A (STHE) e --Thread guide ..---oooerereeneen: W487123H01
168 M9 0815 002 F #* 2 26(44) X 4.5 Screw 5{44)X4.5 oo W484210H01
169 M9 1102 001  SEF Sk 4 & & J(40) X2 T SCreW Ja(B0) X 2.7 «wvesevesereresneineiicaseses W500483H01
170 MF 17B0 664 & # X & Jb (F) oo ----Needle bar bushing (lower) W457585H01
171 MS 10A0 660 st HE e coi-Needle Dar «-ooceerrvririiniermniinnn A142D681HOI
172 MS 10A0663 & # X & Jb (L) o Needle bar bushing (upper) A142D680G01
173 M9 1503 001 BRF >k X+ H(28)X4.5 Screw %l28)X 4.5 e 8508371 HO1
174 MF 10A2 740 T L S b e F@IT e everermeeaeennae e W500003H 01
175 MF 60A0 742 B Cap for needie bar bushing (upper)--- W502181HO1
176 M3 1516 001  BHF Sk 4 S %(28) X 13w SCrew Ba(28) X 13- vevvrvesresreennnas. W500006 HO1
178 MS 10A1 740 7 T b P Felt-coooeer o A 142D 768H02
179 MS 10A0 740 T T I b e 0 T PP A 142D 768H01




(4] iR TS
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

256

253

(g

278 O /\ =X
277 [90<] @EQMM = »»»@}
276 N % 27 ¢ ‘. < >

(’.}g\m;? g % § 266
275 R 283 - g “‘l’.’i§‘ bl
283 287 gﬂ,;ed

- o,

¢

Ry
e

N




4] PIR TS

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

i . ‘ £/
Ig. BmI—F o By AMa-F
No. Parts. No. 5 a8 & Description Amt. Ref.No.
Req.
191 MS 02E0 252 X LA LS — Lifting lever ..o oo 1 A131C415G02
192 M9 1109 002 b > :*/-‘!16'4(40)x7 ................ Screw ”64(40)X7 ............................................ 2 WS00511HQO1
]93 MG 30A0 ]54 § m ﬁ ............................ Gu|de p|ate .................................................... ‘I W483456HO]
194 MG 3081 222 D L A e Thread releasing Cam: -« - ooeererimrin 1 W483465H02
195 M9 1225 015 * D 5 (28) X5 5o Screw F(28)X 5.5 crrrerrr 1 A 140D 355H01
196 ™9 0421 060 DI A K L e Thread releasing pin - - oocoreveeeeeniiiieean. 1 W502957H0Q7
200 Mg 5‘02 050 ; 1:" [ = g Pln ................................................................ ] A ]42D 770H0]
201 MS 10A0 621 YRFT v Ior < CONNBCLOT -vvvem e 1 A 142D 769HQ1
202 M9 0604 065 E B ik £ & ~-E-type reatining ring 8-+ oo 2 S922N210P80
203 M9 2074 045 + w F G NUL B eerer et 1 SY1ONDTIOPO5
204 MS 10A4 571 7Ly FHE COMMECTON v vreerremn et e e e e aieec e e ees 2 T S6-1
2056 MS 10A2 434 T7=>ry Air cylinder------ o 1 A 142D 785G 01
206 MS 10A0530 & 1t L) Shaft. oo 1 A142D732H02
207 M9 5001 021 RARMSEL b SCrew MBXT6 «rorrrrrvrrrrirri 1 S903N210P 16
224 M9 0922 002 *F * P -Feed regulating screw 34(28)X 35+ iveriiennns 1 W464016H01
225 MV 30A0 256 h pL: T S NUE G428 - everee e 1 A130C201HO!
226 M3 1102 001 1= T b A - S ~-Presser regulating bracket:«-.ooove 1 W500489H01
227 MG 30B0267 W T AT ---Feed lifting rock shaft bushing - -rrvocoveirieiinins 1 W462887H01
228 w T i -SCTEW TG(B0)X 5.5 v 1 A142D682H01
229 M9 1508 001 1=l | S g S Screw Y4{24)X 16 e 1 B 509088H 01
230 MG 41B0 265 B OI OO F Presser bar holder--c-coovooeovimii 1 W481630G 01
231 MS (2A0253 # T /8 F e Presser bar spring--.rcooeooeemeniiin 1 A140D 375H01
232 M9 0620 050 /0 3 & e WaAShEr - 1 S913N010P 06
233 MF 20A0703 % A B e ----Presser bar guide - 1 W475491HO1
234 M9 3202 047 % B + v b 5(28)- -Special nut 14(28): e 1 W471438H01
235 Yo7 3k P 5(28) XA s Thumb screw 14{28)X 43 cvvvrerireeeriiinnnnnis 1 A142D295H01
251 M9 1801 035 B A kP 3(2B) X35 Feed regulating screw 34{28)X 35+ orvuimen 1 W502411H01
252 M9 1802 045 + w ¢ 9/32(28) ---Nut 9/32(28) ..................................................... B 508961 H01
253 MG 3081 261 B BEAE ----Presser regulating bracket--«--+-oooonnnn W480473H01
254 MG 30A0833 XY # AT (EEBETF) e Feed lifting rock shaft bushing W483459H01
255 M9 1108 001 B F ub o kD U(40) X550 Screw Ja(40)X 5.5 v B503846H01
256 M9 0808 003 A T Fx D (24 X016 Screw 15(24)X 16 e W501009H01
257 MS 07A0 463 EEETHEY B (B) Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) A140D217H02
258 M9 8601 050 1IN E & S913N040P 06
259 MG 30B0 384 23vsay b w480485H 01
260 M9 1551 015 W480471H02
261 MF 60AQ 700 W500836H 01
262 MG 30B0 740 W464014H01
263 M9 0325 065 S922N010P25
264 MG 30A0 760 - W483455H01
265 MS 1606 001 BEF a2 Ya(40) XT oo Screw J4(40)X 7 ceerrrerrreiie 2 B504016H01
266 MS 1572 045 U F+ v b BX0.75 e U-nut BXO.75 e 1 S910N652P 06
267 M9 1210 002 F * S H(28) e Serew H28) vvrrrrrr 2 W501247H01
268 MG 10B0 763 NI 2 5 2 & e, Bell CranK e« e s eeeereeeraaeananaaanaaaiaaaeaaaeanaanaaennes 1 W461042H01
269 MG 3080732 =X [ & (HR) oo Spring guide bar complete -+ ereeiininiin 1 W464020G 01
270 MS Q1A2 352 A 5 e COlAF -+ e evr e et A 140D 423H01
271 MG 30B0 226 E I R AQAPTEE -« evvvreeremntieiiee e W461057HO1
273 M9 0301 064 AT) e SPring Pin - -eremrr S921N333P08
274 M9 1110 002 F * ; Screw %,(40)x 8 W500294H 01
275 MS 02EQ 765 RAVZFooFLT () Bell crank guide bracket 1 A140D824H01
276  MS 1681 015 x fF F o2 2 L) X120 Screw 4{40)X 12 oo 1 W480472H01
277 MG 1080 910 ) M T Feed lifting rock shaft link -----o-oooooee -1 W457552H01
907 MS Q02E0460 L 2B £ F B (E)(#R) e Feed lifting rock shaft complete -1 A141D121GO1
278 MS (02A0462 k£ # E T B (F) - Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank--------oooooo 1 A141D122H01
279 M9 1506 022 5 — 7% — E L e TAPEE PN - voeereemeemmseem et 1 W488368H 01
280 MS 02A0460 L & E T # oo Feed lifting rock shaft..c.ccooooeeeeneren 1 A141D123H01
282 M9 (0507 063 =] o o - Bell crank guide pin-ooecooerin 1 W502457H01
283 MG 10B0 411 3 o - ROIIEE «---vvveerreenennnmenemneenntine e imiiieieeebeaaeenee 1 W501534H01
284 MG 10B0 259 v < SPFING -+ veevrerersmreeemeer ot 1 W502462H01




T#h, HoHeE
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

308 309

310 3N

10




5] Tk, hoE
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

%A

Fig.  #&a—F ot @ AMI-F
No. Parts.No. =8 A B Description Amt. Ref. No.
301 MF 20A0229 A A 7 1k A e HOOK POSITIONET -+ oeereeseeeeeieeieeee Ww468837H01
302 M9 1118 002 F * > W(80) X 10 veeeeeeees Screw T(A0)X TO0 weeerrrernemrmerinees B509061H01
304 MS 10A0 45 T W A F I (FE) e Hook shaft bushing (L)-----oooooeeeeeeennns A131C407G01
305 M9 1602 020 AARMLLAFD J(40) X0 Socket set screw '4(40)x 10 W462663H01
306 MF Q0A0453 T # A & L (sh) Hook shaft bushing (M)--:ooooeeereeiieennnn A141D680H01
307 MF 00A0 350 % ] U F1 L oo TRread trHMMEr CaAMc e s rrrrrerreaaaaaniireeeenans A130C694H01
308 MS 10A0 450 T Bl oo Hook shaft-«cceeemiiieiiii A131C409H01
309 MF 10AD 352 B Z e Coliar for hook shaft.-----ooveevi i B422844H02
310 MF 60A0Q 740 - r N | T Y S PR 1 W500042H01
311 MS 10A0 452 T O# A T O () Hook shaft bushing (right) -« coooveeerm. i A142D761G02
312 M9 1117 002 A F Fx 2 UG(40) X113 Screw %,(40)x 13 B 503844 H01
313 M9 1106 001 B b A kD UG(40) X3 7 Screw 7(40)x 3.7 - B509266H 01
314 MG 30A0 700 /% F e SPFIRG v v veeeeeresesseabeit et 1 W487009H 01
315 M9 0811 006 # % F * > M3IX0.35X9.5- Screw M3X0.35X 8.5 wrvreerrrmrmriiiriee 1 w487008H01
316 M9 1103 002 F * 2 W (40) X Gerrreerrennnnes Screw UG(A0)X 5 cverrrniiiri 2 B 509062 H 01
317 MG 44B0 120 bo] P 975040 X 02
318 MF 25B0 123 ] P 976021 X 01
319 MS 02E0 125 A190D034P01
320 M9 0803 086 A 130D 044P 01
321 MS 10A0 740 A 142D 768H01

1




6] RNV
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

339 =~ © 336

369 370 371 374 376 377

\ , é
384 383 382 381 — 380

344

347

G——& &

348

349 W
350 £
/

351/é \352

353




6] REIVEE
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

. @ N 3]

ig. -V a _ B - F
No. Parts. No. L e & Description Amt. Ref.No.

Req.

331 M9 1202 045 v b oHe(28) e Nut 34(28) ovrevverr 1 W500001 HO1
332 MS Q7TA1603 W ff  H e Adapter A142D355H01
333 M9 0420 037  SW-PW-PF~%Z M4XB-- Screw M4x8 S902N034P08
334 MF 00AD0 391 L} L i L B Flexible oo A141D662H01
33 MS 1212 015 B fF T X D e Hinged screw W501778H01
33 M9 1373 045+ 4 I\ L REREREEERREE Nut M5 S910NOI0PO5
337 MS 10A0392 B ® ¢k M 3L oo Driving block - eevreesiii 1 A142D327H03
338 MS 10A0603 UL F—EFE oo Adapter for cylinder - 1 A 142D 255H03
339 MS 10A1434 IT7—21 %~ NSA-16X5 Air cylinder NSA-16X 5w ww-vrerrreerinaiirns 1 A190NQ35PO1
340 M9 4009 037 P H# 5 & 2 MAXI0 e Screw M4E X 10 -cvrervrrne 2 SI00N114P 10
341 Ms 07A1 571 B F (UEFB)-ooeereeeenee Connecting plug (UEFB) -+ vovvvvvreviiinn 1

342 M9 1110 002 F * 2 DGa(40) XTorveeeneee Screw Y(40)X 7 crrerrrrrr 2 Ww500294 HO1
343 MS 10A3 601 hird 1t L EE TSRV RPN Adapter - 1 A142D684HD2
344 MS 10BO 339 b 2 e COVBE t-evvrrreetiri i iaeianee 1 A 142D 780H02
3¢5 M9 1110 002 F * 2 De(40) X 8:orereeeeens Screw YG{A0)X 8 rirerinnrriniees 1 W500294 HO1
36 MS 10EQ 746  ZLFITNTAL (RB) oo Flexible wire assy 1 A141D661G05
347 MS 07EQ 519 Vb /A4 FHRIL oo Solenoid ASSY e 1 A190D197P 02
348 MS 07A0 228 m ............................ Crank -cccooere 1 A 140D 175H02
343 M9 1112 002 ¥ * 2 Y(40) X 12 Screw %(40)x12 1 W501889H01
350 MF 90A0 361 # i3 B e Bracket for flexible wire «---ocecovervieiiviiiiiiiinnn, W487072H01
351 MG 1127 015 B 4 F F 2 UG40) e Hinged screw T4(40) - ooeenennns W487061H01
352 ™9 0802 002 ¥ * 2 VE(84) X T Screw JG(44)X 7 oo W501083H01
353 MF 36A0 750 Ty T e Flexible wire connecting bracket - W502917H01
354 MS 10A4 601 i) 4+ AR cooeerere e Adapter - oeovreerimeiii A 142D6593H01
355 M9 0514 037  SW-PW-PF~AFES MEX Qe Screw MBX 10 rrrerrerrrrriis S902N035P 10
36 MS 10A2780 7k §[2 o Holder - v A142D850H02
360 MF 00A0 603 E 1t B Bracket for fixed blade -« o-o-. A141D874H01
361 Mg "I]O 002 S}Z * SO e SCI’eW 1/1/5‘(40))(8 .............................. W500294-H0‘|
362 M9 0921 002 ¥ * D Screw H(40) X B e B 508848-H01
363 MS 07A0 180 #* % [ TR T TITTRPRURTOUUpp Thread guide -+ ooorvverreom A 142D 398H01
34 M9 1102 010 m * S5 e Screw UG(40) X 9 vrvrrriemiiiii A 140D 138H04
365 MS 10A0 838 E R B SR T I Fixed blade - --«c-oveeiviinniiiii A142D957G 01
366 M9 1110 045 + y P oo NUt TE(B0) eeveerremeiii A141D936H0!
367 B b BB B Cam follower crank {1}« rvorreerionanes A141D637HO!
368 + Y P Nut %(28) ....................................... w501827-H01
369 | [« T T PO O OO ROHEE - venerieimiiiii i A141D638H01
905 MF Q0EO0 351 7 4 B B¢ B (M) e Can follower crank assy «....:.ooooee

370 = o T ROllEr Stud -« - vvremmemmnaaeeiiiiaaneeenns A141D639H01
371 M8 1501 022 * n B Screw B(28) X B.5 evreeerns W501928H01
n B L B B BE (D) Cam follower crank (2)----:ccoveeeiinininiins A141D649HO1
373 a o B Roller stud A141D639HO1
374 = = B R IILAITITIITRTID Roller-----.---.- A141D638HO1
375 + 7 B Nut 3(28) - w501827-H01
376 MF Q0AQ 477 = b B L S SEOPPEF -+ - reversrrmrerie e A141D681HOT
377 M9 1516 002 * D Screw BG(28)X 8.5 v W502945-H 02
378 MF Q0A1 477 D S SRRV - ST OO SLOPPEr Plate: - voeerveeiesireeeirerienriaieas A141D699H01
379 M9 1502 045 F v B NUE BE(28) -vvvvmmnniniii W501883-H01
380 M9 1503 022 # "W B Bolt B4(28)X 20+ oo 1 w501545- H02
381 M3 1515 002 el * S5 e Screw %(28))(10 ................................. B508963-H02
382 MS 10A0572 7 L B o5 F e COil SPring «+e-rrrrrerrrrrrr A142D685H02
383 MF 00AO0 750 Ty T A Knife driving shaft-....cccoooooeeeirnnnn A141D673H01
384 MS 10A0 454 X R & Eh B o Knife holding bracket saddle A142D683H02
385 MF 00A0527 & BE oo Knife holding bracket saddle A131C431HO1
386 M9 1110 002 o d * S5 e Screw YL(A0)X B rivvrieriririi Ww500294-H01
387 MS 1111 015 B fF T oA D e Hinged screw ";(40) W475412-H01
388 MF 00A8 910 ] > B e LLINK -+v e e e A142D718H01
389 M9 1107 045 + y B NUt J4(B0) - oeremmiimni e W475413-HO01
390 M9 1117 002 FOF R D e Screw TG(40)X 13 cvveereiiini B503844-H01
391 MF 00A1 392 BX [ )] B e Knife driving crank:-..---oveom A142D715H01
392 M9 0803 010 m * B SCrew J4(44) X B - eoereeeeeee e W473539-H01
393 M9 4006 052 EE B Special washer oo A141DB70H01
394 MS 07A0 836 Y z B () e Knife base (left)--oreeeemeemimiieneenns A 142D 395G 01
395 MF (2A0 834 A R (F) e Movable knife (left)--- o cocvveeeinierinnn.n. A131C046H01
386 M9 1151 010 KRARMGBIF D oo Socket screw YG(A0)X 7 v A141D871HOI
397 M9 5003 021 ANBRAHRNLF MEX0.8X12 e Bolt MBEXO.8X 12+ ccooveeeerricnin S903N210P 12
398 M9 0102 053 NOXx E LS Spring washer - ccoooiine S913NOIOPOS
399 M9 0552 050 B &5 T T T ST S913NOIOPOS
400 MsSs 07E0 519 Vv /4 PR Solenoid A'ssy-- A190D197P02
401 MS 07A0 782 &% f # Guard plate A142D396H01

13




7] X—Y#18
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

(442) 450 451 455 452 453 456 462 463

470

505 -————9—-@5/489 488 /<5
(504)—& 5({3 SF I — 490 (485)
° S 491

487
o (4
(502) (501) (500) 499 (458)%@ -
(470) (463)
(471) \\
(463) -

4711 (459)
4233///// (458)
Gn::::::;(457)

472

14




7] X-YT—=T L8
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

Fi % s R

ig B@I—F 5 inti B EMa-F
No. Parts. No. &6 A k2 Description Amt. Ref.No.
441 M9 1003 022 * n P MEXErerrreeeinens BOlt M4 X8 -covvreevinnienenaineiianans $903N089P 34
442 MS 07A0 477 2 [ y ) S SIODDEI’ ................................... A 140D 426 H03
443 MS 10A0 957 YMBEL —X oo Movable race (Y) A131C401H02
444 MS 10A0 972 Q-3 & - (Y) ...................................................................... A 190D 304 PO
445 MS 10A1957 YRREEL —R (E) o Fixed race (left) -+ eomieien. A142D728H02
446 M9 0338 037  SW-PW-PFAHZ MIXBE e SCrew M3X B eeererreivecnnains S902N032P 06
447 MS 10A0 477 X by % — e SEOPPEF -+ vveerereitec s A 142D 758H01
448 M9 4003 021 RARMAFEL b MAXTZ s BOIt MAX12: e S903N219P 36
449 MS 02A1 476 A R = SPACEI- vt A 140D 451 HO!1
450 MS 10A2 957 YHEBETEL =X () s Fixed race (right)--c-occooerreeririi. A 142D 727H 01
451 MS 10A3 957 XBEHL — X Movable race (X)-«--reerremeremiian. A131C418G01
452 MS 02A0740 7 =x n b A 140D 560H01
453 MS 02A0 426 7l bXI A 140D 559H01
454 MsS 10A1 972 o—-345 -2 A190D304P02
455 MS 10A4 957 XBEEL — & oo Fixed race oo ieeeriviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, A142D68THO4
456 MS 02A4 477 A r. Y 7 P Stopper .......................................... A]400293H[]3
457 M9 5001 021 AR ARAFHEIL b MEXIG oo BOIt MBX 16+ eeeseersesinsiiisniiine. S903N210P 16
458 MQ 050] 053 8 * E ﬁ 5 ........................... Spring washer 5 «cooveiviiiiiinn 3913N210P05
459 M9 0552 050 FE B B WWESHEE B rverrrrniria i e S913INQIOP0S
460 MS (02A0 364 By T Y v H COUPFING -+ eerrrires e A 140D 299G 01
461 M9 1119 002 F  F 2 K(40)X6.8 Screw %(40)x 6.8 W500431 HO!
462 M9 0311 065 MACHILA® S922N010P 10
463 MS 02A2 456 e R RTULA o BRATING: v rreeeeeme e S860NJ03P 10
464 MS 10AD 767 ~ L PoME . Cog pulley - A142D691HDO1
465 MS 10A1 758 TS Ay b e BRACKE e A131C470H01
466 M9 5011 021 ARBRFEL P MEX25 oo sBolt MBX 25 coveeiieiiiiiie S903N210P 25
467 MS 02A0 454 B SR e A 140D 303H01
468 M9 5002 020 ARARFxFD S901N310P06
469 MS 10A0523 ¥ & ~ A b A190N0Q37P03
470 M9 5004 020 ARARMSLEAXZ S90IN310PO8
4711 MS 10A1 767 <X N b X A142D692HO1
472 MS 10A0 758 7 7 7 vt A131C469H01
473 M3 0420 037 SW-PW-P#F~%2 S902N034P08
474 MS 10A0 390 Y K & % A140D302H02
475 M9 1003 022 K n F S903N08IP 34
476 M9 5014 095 RFUELTE—F A131C405G02
477 MS 02A3477 X b v A A140D293H02
478 M9 5013 095 RFvEXTE—S A131C405G 01
479 ™S 10A1603 ® 1 & A142D688HO1
480 M9 5015 021  ARAARA AL b MEX20 oo BOMt MBX 20 -+ vreerrersrnessisiininiinisiss 3 S903N210P20
481 M9 0422 037 P F N A D MAXIEee SCrEW MAX 16 +oceevsrissseims it 2 S900NQ34P16
482 M9 1003 045 + B Mg, Nut M4 S910N010P04
483 M9 5013 021  REBRMAEL P MIXI0- e Bolt M3x10 S903N219P 05
488 M9 3003 021 ABRM AL b MIXE-r Bolt M3X6 ++oovonee S903N219P03
485 M9 0305 053 /% A EE & Fooeeee S913N210P02
48 MS 0311 050 FE & e WESHEE Beerererrin e S913NOI0P 02
487 MS 07A0 257 ## I A 140D 306H02
488 MS 02B3 601 ! i A 140D 304H02
489 ML 35A0 426 H R R e SUPPOFTEE e et w488951 H 01
490 MS 10A0 408 X B EE o Detector holder «rooeverrrerreiimiiiriiniiiniarneiaes 1 A142D695H01
491 M9 0519 037 SW-PW-PFARRE MEX14:-enrrvenrenees SErew MB X T4 «ooovveerrrariiniiieiiiiie e, 1 S902N035P 14
492 M9 4005 037 P # 3 A D MAXBoe SCrEW MA X B:rrvrvsrrsosssossrssssesssiiibini 2 SS0ON114P08
493 M9 0604 065 E JB ib X M B E-type retaing ring 8« 3 S922N210P80
494 MS 02A1 454 ) L] 72 i L 1 A 140D 300H01
495 MS 10A2 758 - A BracKet e e eererrrarrneerinstietrineiierirreiarnra s 1 A131C411HO1
496 MS 10A1 523 5 ~ COg belt (X)«emvvreriemmnieiii 1 A190N037P02
497 MS 10A0 781 ~ b Belt clamper (X) - eveeeeseoniennes 1 A142D694G01
498 M™MS 10A3 758 7 o Bracket 1 A131C412H01
4399 MS 10A2 390 X SRAF v verrerer e e 1 A 142D 729H01
500 MS 10A1 780 X [T 11 1= L P 1 A142D662H02
501 MF 10A0352 = COMET e 1 B422844H02
502 M9 0002 039 B = AdjUSEMENt SCrew oo oerrrri 1 A 142D 660H02
503 M9 1106 001 BEF S ik A 2 UG(40) X3 T SCrew TG(A0)X 3.7 -reerermemrarsrsscc 2 BS509266H0!
504 M9 0511 065 E S Uk A B Beooeerorererremiieeiniennns E-type retaing ring B cooooovvreeiinineinn. 1 S922N210P 60
505 M9 1002 096 7Y » FARMEIEL (X) Control Circuit unit (X)« o eoemerro 1 TET703P195G10
506 M3 0304 037 SW-PW-PF~%¥ M3X12 SCrew MBX 12 oot 3 S902N032P12
507 MS 10A1407 X 1 B H AR e DEtector Plate (X)- - rwrreremririniine, 1 A142D661H02

15




8] SR T#HE
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

542 541 540 533 538 536

4
531 532 533

3

(556) (554)

\\\\\ (543) (538) I
(559) o
\ 582
= [ ) &
\ o
S%ﬁ, ‘ P

% 583

586 558

569 568 567

16




=
8] SR TS
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

- - ‘ £/

'g Han 3~ F a ioti B AMa-F
No Parts.No. 8 o & Description Amt. Ref.No.

Req.

531 MS 02A045 #®WBR TS Bearing housing: - ooveeeirsn 1 A 140D 456G 02
532 ™S 02A0 628 LMK — i ---Bearing A190D035P01
533 MS 10A1 454 # ~Shaft e A 142D 609H 01
534 M9 1002 070 L MK — ---Bearing P 980017 X 01
535 MS 10A1 390 Y 5 % # P o T S OO A 140D 289H05
536 M3 0511 065 E ¥ ik 4 & ~-E-type retaing ring: oo 1 S$922N210P60
537 M9 0001 039 HE=B&HF ---Adjustment screw A142D690H02
538 M9 5002 020 AARfFLXFZ --Screw MBEX 6. S90IN3I0PO6
539 MS 10A2 603 Y # AR & Detector plate holder (Y) - 1 A 142D 686H01
540 M9 4001 037 P m * SCrew MA X 12 covrrreiiniii s S900N114P 12
541 MS (02A0 778 ~ L P ® T cBeIt ClAaMPEr - orreerereeni A 140D 296 HO1
542 MS (2A0 781 Y XL b A --Belt holder (Y}« eooovveeneeeen A140D213H02
543 M9 0552 050 /b B & coWasher 5. S913N0I0PO5
544 M9 5001 021 RABRMSFL b <BOIt MBX 16 e S903N210P 16
545 MS 10A0 455 L] * T ----Shaft holder ------orvvveeeennen A131C378H03
546 M9 1353 020 HRARMFAF - Screw MAXE- S901N319P 11
547 M9 0420 037 SW-PW-PF <% --Screw M4 X8 S902N034P08
548 M™MS 10AQ 407 Y # #% & ) ---Detector plate {Y)---oreeeeee A142D784H02
543 M9 5002 096 PAVRE ¥ b Control circuit unit (Y) TET703P196G 10
550 M$ 0304 037 SW-PW-P#~3%2 Screw M3X T2 ovveerrmririeni S$902N032P 12
551 ML 35A0426 ¥ K — ¢ SUPPOTEEr-- - overv W488351H01
552 M9 0409 037 SW-PW-PF~*%Z Screw M4 XT0 vvvvererirmiieennes S902N034P 10
553 MS 02A2408 Y #®& & & Detector holder (Y) A 140D 957HO1
554 M9 0501 053 X * & & Washer 5. oo, S913N210P05
555 M9 1006 050 2 & WaSHEI - -erererirreniriiiiiiii A140D282H01
556 MS 5003 021 RABARMBEL Bolt MB X 12 wvevvveemiiniiiniiins S903N210P 12
557 MS 10A0729 & * Y /% % Spring (Fight)- oo A142D701H(Q3
558 MS (02A2 476 e ~ — B SPACEI - eerer et A 140D 450H01
559 MS 02A1 352 b 5 . OB et A 140D 283H01
561 M9 0401 053 2N * B &4 Spring WaASher 4 --cverrr S913N210P04
562 M3 1060 020 SRARMFAIL P MIXIQ e Bolt M4 X 10 oo S903N219P 35
563 MS 10A0 456  #4 B BUSH: e eevrreeermmmmnnnnnnneniieninenes A 140D 280H02
564 MS 10E0 272 % ) B e Feed plate complete A120B435G03
565 M9 0338 037 SW-PW-PFRERZ MIXE-orermmees Screw M3 X6 oo S902N012P06
566 MS 02B0 257 @ T BR covorerenreeerne Adapter o oo A 140D 354H01
567 MN 10A0 572 WL M /X R Spring ......................................... w501035H01
568 M9 0611 060 [ B RN P eeeeerereiii i A 140D 353H01
569 MS 02EQ 426 * B P Supporter ...................................................... A 140D 352H01
570 M9 0406 037 P F N F 2 MEXE e Screw MAX B - oorerrrerrrmr S900N014PO6
571 MS 0286 601 o £+ BT e AADLEr -+ eveereeeinanriaie e A 140D 286HD1
572 MS 10A1 257 P38 38 e o Clamp frame - --oroooerreemmmianinniin. A131C376G02
573 M'S 02A2 454 ] T W o C|amp STUd - v reer v A 140D 275H01
574 MS 10A0 273 ® b BRO(L) e Clamp adapter (1) A1208447H02
575 MS 10A1 273 % T NG | O REEEE IR Clamp adapter (II) A131C402H02
576 M9 2511 045 b X F oy b M e NUE MO e S910NO70P 10
577 M9 5014 021 ARARMAHFLE MEXT4 e Bolt MEX 14 s S903N210P 14
578 MS 10A0 308 ¥ T B Clamp bracket A131C403H02
579 M9 4007 037 P # 5 % 25 M3XBrrmrrms Screw M3X 8. ireerree S900N112P08
580 MS Q1AQ 457 A L )} T Slider - ccooieeriiiii w488805H 01
581 MS 02A0 457 2 M) F & A e HOIAEI -+ reeveevemrieniiiiiiieineerecveeeinee e A 140D 279H01
582 MS 02A3 456 ER I B 4 BE D e BEAFING: <+ vvrereeemeeriearears e A190D011PO1
583 M9 300! 030 4% XD Special screw A140D278H01
580 MS 10A2 454 B e GRAFL- - eeeeeeeeeeaae e A140D281H04
585 MS 10A1 729 k& & U 4% K (F) oo Spring (left)--- A142D700H03
586 MS 10A0 361 LBERAER o Guide plate---- A142D667H02
587 MS Q07A1 416 V2N 5 _*. S/ e Clamp pad ...................................... A1420208H02
588 MS 10A0 416 V2 B + S et (‘lamp pad ............................................. A142D208H03
905 MS 10E0 105 bas L] TO(RH) e Clamp frame assy A131C313G 03

17



9] 58 TEXENAR
WORK HOLDER DRIVING MECHANISM

634

18



9 SR TEREH AR
WORK HOLDER DRIVING MECHANISM

Fi ﬁs s Ll

ig. EB&I—F B inti mY% R”Ma-F¥
No. Parts. No. 28 R Description Amt. Ref.No.

611 M9 1219 015 E ox 2 B 3{5(28) ................... Screw :%6(28) ................................................. W481460H01
612 MS 10A0 910 Il v B e LYK e ve e emeerma et e et e ettt e e e A142D702H02
613 M9 2001 016 I R S B AT 5(28) s Screw H(24) e B8503843H01
614 MS 10A0 763 NN D T 7D Bell crank - oo A 142D697G01
615 M9 0409 037 SW-PW-PFARFZZ MAX 0o Screw M4Xx10 S902N034P 10
616 MS 10A0 708 /% X HE AF AR o Bracket A 142D 665H01
6]7 MS ‘OAU 732 [t v ﬁ E ............................ Pin.-erieveenn

618 M9 0602 050 23 o Washer W502336H01
619 MS 10A5 601 B i+ B e Adapter A142D698H02
620 MS 10A0 571 b F o, ATE FITHAG e oo TLE—MS

621 MS 10A0 434 I 7 ) Air cylinder-- A190D307P01
622 M9 0806 060 & P LRI R LSRR AT LR PR S Pin:eoeeennns A140D262H01
623 M™MS 10A1 392 & L] BE e Crank---eeeeenns A131C413G01
624 M9 5009 021 RBRMAFAIL P MEXBomeees Bolt M5x8 S903N210P 08
525 Mg 050] 053 VA * }E ﬁ 5 ....................... Sprlng Washer 5 ........................................... “ 5913N2‘0p05
626 M9 0552 050 -3 - R LR LR E LR RRERRELE Washer 5 SS13NOIOPOS
627 M9 6003 020 AN S90IN31TPO6
628 MS 10A0 383 EL1 A 140D 254H02
629 M9 1373 045 i S910NOI0P0S
630 MS 10A1 571 H A 140D 256H02
631 M3 0105 062 X S921NQ20P06
632 MS 02A3 572 b4 A 140D 263H02
633 M9 5101 060 £ A 142D 364H01
634 MS 10A2 257 EL Presser plate complete A130C 140G 05
635 M9 4011 021 KA Bolt M4x8 S903N219P 34
636 M™MS 10A0 267 MIiE AN W488823H03
637 MS 02A0 352 h Z - A 140D 260H01
638 MS (2A5 454 L] A 140D 259H03
639 MS 10A0 228 Bl e (01 21 2| SE T LTS PR UP PRI 1 W488861 HO2
640 M9 1603 022 B n b Ya(40) X13---eeeeeenen Bolt 14{(40)X 13- vrrmerni 1 W468547H01

19




DL s38— Ry F S
WIPER & SWITCH MECHANISM

705
704

(697) 698 697 696 (686) 695 694 693 692 691

20



TA 38— Ry F &
WIPER & SWITCH MECHANISM

£/

Fig. BHO-—F q . By Ra-F

No. Parts. No. # = % Description Amt. Ref.No.

681 M9 (0909 003 Hh OFE % o Screw Z{A0)X B v W501901 HO1

682 MF 90A0 339 VAR S o AT ---Cover for solenoid W487090H01

683 M™MS 10A0 509 viv/4FE ----Solenoid adapter-------oooooenene A 131C458H01
684 M9 033 037 P + ~ # - SCrew M3X 6. S900N012P 06
685 MS 10A0486 XA v FhHsS— < SWILCh COVET +vvevsreemcirnicnn. A 142D 445H01
686 M9 0429 037 SW-PW-PF~is -Serew MAX 8. A142D86TH02
687 MS 10A0485 X 4 v F & Switch adapter -+« wovoeeiis A131C315H01
688 M9 4003 098 F4BroY v Cord holder-- e coererereene S 945N 220P 03
689 M9 0416 037  SW-PW-PF~is SCreW MAX 20+ eosemeisessisnsssii S900N014P20
6390 MS 10A3 476 x ~ - o SPACEF v v et W487083H05

691 MS 10A0 980 Ly ] 4 P2 AN WD e ereeee e A1420901H02
692 M9 1057 020 ABRALAFD MIXLon SCrEW - reereerremsecms e S901N319P01
693 MS 03A1 530 7oA N — e Wiper shaftc-cccocoeeenenn Al141D742H01
694 MS 10A0 982 7 A4 N = B (M) Wiper adapter ----«-ooevieemiciieneen A 140D 238G 03
695 MS 02A1 477 x [ B I eeeeeiiieiiiiiiii i Stopper ....................................... A 140D 446H02
696 MS 02EQ 98t T X e B e Wiper clank: oo A 140D 244G 01
697 M9 0802 003 A F F T L(44)X4.5 Screw 145(44)x4.5 W502074H01

698 MS 02E0Q 981 L R G L - P Wiper Clank: - veereenn A140D241G 01
699 MS 02A4 729 B 3 1) s FR e SPIINQ oo oer vttt 1 A 140D 247HO1
700 MS 10A6 601 i) 14 AR e AAPLEr -+ cvvrreerrr i 1 A142D778HO1
701 M9 0415 037  SW-PW-PF~AZ MAX3I2owo Screw M4 x 32 S900N013P 32
702 MF 40E2484 W) X A4 v F oo Toggle SWItCh-« - v P 909001 X 01

703 M9 0874 045 + R P M3, NUE M3 et SISIONO10P 02
706 M9 0305 053 /% F  FE B Fooeeeeen Spring washer 3 oo 2 S913N210P02
705 M9 0311 050 )= B F Washer 3 oo 2 SSIINQIOP02
706 M3 0004 085 O—FYVL/AF o Rotary Solenoid:- - 1 A130D017PO1
912 MS (02A0 484 ARG XA oy F (M) s Switch complete .- 1 A 130D015P01

21




(1] #a htes

OIL LUBRICATIOM MECHANISM

31

758
762 g»

757

756

755

154

750
761

743

732

4

748

739
762 7?'
by T8
736
735
740
734
733
- =
S\ i
' |
L(913) %)
j Q.
™~ | é '
759 =
) \6 Q %0/ o
753 9 , | -
(736) L(o14) = 742
752
747
743
751
(761)
°\\\
(736) 2 S
g ) 746
¢ z )
. 745
(736)
(736) (736) (742) 760

22



(1] $aod#es
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

i
Fig.  #ma—F 5 ioti HE%  AMa-F¥
No.  Parts.No. # & A& Description Amt. Ref.No.
Req.
731 MS (03A2 780 & n Fo Holder v 1 A140D915H01
732 MS 10A0 148 /% A4 F, & F (M) e Oil pipe complete A142D663G01
733 MS 10A2 148 N4 T, e ') Oil pipe complete A 1420 664G 02
734 MS 10A4 148 +% 4 7, B T (M) o Oil pipe complete A 142D 664G 04
735 M9 4007 099 FAO>ZY 7 HP-BN-oooomeees Nylon clip----oooeeeeeeees S 945N 220P 06
736 M9 0420 037  SW-PW-PF~AZ MAXGrrowre Screw M4X 8. oo S902N034P 08
737 MS 10A3 148 /% A 7, & E (FB) o Oil pipe complete A 142D 664G 03
738 MS 10A0 688 7% 4 2T TP PipE - 1 A140D520H03
733 MS 10A1 148 /% 4 F, B F (M) Oil pipe comMplete: - e 1 A 142D 664G 01
740 MS 10A0 780 * o G Holder - rrreeee e 1 A142D921H0?
N3 MF 60E1 711 8 %= F# Lk () Arm shaft bevel gear box complete.--------oooo 1 W482329G 02
742 MN 10F0 135 p::] TR e Qil GAUQE: -+ reeevr e 2 P 674005 X 01
743 M9 5003 021 RERMFEL P MEXI2 BOlt IMB X 12+ reeeirerimneiiieiiei e i S903N210P 12
914 MG 41E0 712 #® E A T (M) Hook shaft bevel gear box complete:-------.---- 1 W481406G 01
745 MS 10AQ 742 4 H e (07017 T 1 A142D674HOI
746 MS 10A0 691 A X 5o b A142DT773HO1
747 MS 10B1 339 bz s - A142D779HO1
748 MS 10A1 742 7 4 A 142D 704H01
7439 M™MS 10A1 691 A X oy b A 142D 705H01
750 M™MS (02A1 688 E 2 b s3 of F BXB-1G e Oil pipe BXB8 =15 oomvmerii 1 W462995H 04
751 MG 43A0 689 LU A DR Pipe holder--ooorooeiiaeene i W487120H02
752 M9 1111 003 314 s E3 o 11/5«‘(40)><10 ............. Screw ”6‘(40)X1O .......................................... 1 W500]64H0‘|
753 MS 10A5 148 /% A4 T, & | (M) e Oil PIpE COMPIBLE:-----eer i 1 A140D224G03
754 MF 36A0 689 N TR Y Pipe holder: oo 1 W470300H 01
755 M9 1103 045 + w b 1/1&(40) ................... Nut 11“(40) ..................................................... 1 W501528H 01
7% MF 80A0 780 = L ¥ - w501092H01
757 MS 01A1 740 7  »n b W488872H01
758 MS 03A7 780 * n 4 A 140D 589H01
759 MF 10A2 740 7  »n } W500003H01
760 MF 80AO0 780 X n 4 W501092H01
761 MS (7AQ0 740 7 zz »n b . W462954H02
762 M9 1107 002 F & 2 U(40)X55 e Screw TG(A0)X 5.5 e 1 W500092H01

23




Ak
CONTROL BOX

c7

c8

(c8)

8

C9

Cci18 ci17 C16 Ci5 Cl14 Ci13

24




12 Hfnss

CONTROL BOX

Fi 8 ¥ fem
ig. B —-F a o B Rita-F
No. Parts.No. B i ES Description Amt. Ref No.
Req.
C1 MS 10A7 598 TR AR Adapte( ............................................. | A120B451G 01
c2 M9 1009 093 B B # (110M4F-STN-1)---Solenoid valve{1 10M4F-STN-1).-..... e A131C442G01
C3 MS 10A8 601 il 1% i3 Adapter - oerrere e A142D782H(2
C4 MS 10A0 270 BRI R4y F SWILCh e eereeeeen -] OR2-FR-1B
C5 MF 40E2 484 BE® XA v F Toggle switch. oo -
C6 MS 10A1210 #EKRKILASLvF SWItCh-erevee e o1 TE732P086G10
C7 M9 3017 096 7Y PRI PLK-4C-CPU Control circuit unit{CPU) - S TE732P086G 10
C8 M9 1009 097  AFYELTE—FFIA8 oo Stepping motor driver - -2 PMM-BA-5631-28
cC9S M9 1001 091 E 2 — X 125V 10A ooeeeeeene Fuse 125V TOA oot 2 S460N011P36
C10 M9 8003 093 7 7 D T I CITEPTIPIREITIY: Fan oo Uu12co
C11 M9 5007 093 b S Y R e Trarce fomer --coooeeveeerennne. E732C 054
Cc12 M9 8003 096 7Y ¥ FAR#IL PLK-2-CST e Control circuit unit{CST) -- E732P085G 10
Cc13 M9 5008 093 PS5 v R e Trance fomer---:ooooovveinnns E 732C051
C14 M9 0010 090 B ®& BA BA 3 - Magnet switch
C15 MS 02E1 718  PROMfthtybor—R(#) (20008tF) - Cast case with PROM(for 2000 stitches)-------- 1 E730D001G 30
C16 ML 09AQ 742 7 & (080 1Y = LT s 1 E730D301H01
C17 M9 1007 035 a0 K R D MAXE e Screw MAX 8 o oooveriiveieii 2
c18 M9 0114 099 Ty PRy F o FOOt SWiItCh - oeemeiie 1 E730D041GO1
c13 M9 7502 096 7Y PRI RLK-11-PAL- Control circuit UNIt{PAL) -« 1 E703P198G 10
C20 MS 10A2 571 4 ¥ F (TL8-01)wvmeeeee Connecting plug(TLB-01) o, 3 A190ND31 P01
C21 MS 1t0AD 963 L ¥ 2 b — F Filter regulator unit--- oo 1 A T90NQ40PO1
c22 M9 1015 089 A = 82 (KM-11)eeeemeennens Silencer(KM-=11) oo 1 A 190NQ23P 01
C23 MS 10A3 571 # F (TSH-6-M5-M)-----Connecting plug{(TSH-6-M5-M) ... 4 A190N044 P01

25




F—7 W%
TABLE & STAND

26




T—7 VAR

TEBLE & STAND

%8

Fig. #&a-—F . - @8 RHMI-F
No Parts. No. = =8 Description Amt. Ref.No.
T1 MS 10A0 595 A131C197HOt
T2 ™S 03A0 719 B Vv 30662G 82
T3 MS D04A0 957 E707D590H01
T4 M9 0303 041 S908N104P 16
T980 MS 10EQ 595 A190D319P01
TS5 MS 10A0 857

27




13 /& &%
ACCESSORIES

FIQ,F32,F33

F1
(5

F20

F28 F29

b
\

< 2
F24
F30

F31

28




14

% & o

ACCESSORIES

%8
Fig. Boma-F a . ik BEHa-—F
No. Parts. No. 2 o & Description Amt. Ref.No.

Req.

F2 MM 10A1 101 X s a Spanner 10X T4 oo 1 B422776H01
F3 MS (5A0976 < & # X /% F <-Socket wrench B 1 S689N9302P 06
F4 MS D1A1 976 N ABE XN --Socket wrench 4 oo 1 S689NI02P 05
FS MF 90AD0 976 N B E RN T --Socket wrench Jgeooooer 1 W462660H 01
F6 ML 35A2976 X A& X/ 1+ ~-SOCKEt WIFENCh 3:-veeeirm 1 S 68INI02P 04
F7 ML 35A1976 K A# X/ --Socket WIench 2.5 e 1 S 683N S02P 03
F8 ML 35A0 976 NBE XS - S0CKET WIENCH 2w v eerrrearman et 1 S 689N 902 P 02
F9 MS 03A0 417 =1 I [ Rubber Fing -« vreeeereso 1 A 140D 329H01
F10 ™MS 02A0 128 §t Needle DPXT17 =18 e $970005H05
F11 MF 2580 123 R £ > Bobbin <o P 976021 X 01
Fi12 ™MB 02A0 608 [ A GA Screw driver {middle) P 842003 X 01
F13 MB 02A1 608 F 5 4 < Screw driver {Small) -« e P 842002 X 01
F14 M9 1001 091 t a2 — X Fuse 125V T0A i S460NQ11P36
F15 M9 1002 091 r 2 - X FUSE 128V BA i S460NO11P 35
F16 MS 05A0 193 i & Cotton stand complete - A 190D 080P 01
F17 MQ 10A0 734 EZ—=NhHs—= Polyethylene COVEBT v rrerrranrsimasenaeaeaians - 1 W220627H04
F18 MS 02A2 567 Fooa = T e TUDE coveveeee e 1 A141D171HO1
F19 MS 02A0479 R % + 13x17 Spanner 13X 17 1 A190N0I3PDY
F20 MF B60A0 137 ;] = S e Qiler with oil - rroreeee P831001 X 01
F21 MF 60A0 608 F3 A4 N (K) Screw driver (large)--------oooooeeeen W313408H01
F23 MV 35A3 762 NPTy (’\')lﬁﬁ—l/‘/) | B R TR R PR Plastic plate Tt E702C397H04
F24 MV 35A1 762  SHBIAR (NILFE—L) 2t Plastic plate 2t oo E702C397H02
F25 MS 10E0 105 4 8 IO(HR) e Clamp frame complete A131C252G05
F26 MS (07A1 416 o In *}i (5) ...................... C}amp pad ........................ A142D208HQ2
F27 MSI0AQ0 416 =} In E (E) ...................... Clamp pad---cocoeermeennns A 142D 208HQ3
F28 MF 10A1 245 A % 28 R e TEeNSION SPring----weeeorvmeens W502193H01
F29 M9 (00BO 18t = % P e Thread QUIE - o oorereemiri W456528H 01
F30 ML 36A2 57 7Ty FREF TSB02U e Instant coupler TS8-02U oo, 1
F3t ™9 1010 089 YAYFI oy b Knob socket: - oo 1 S930NQ77P02
F32 MS 10A1 976 = 2y T BXG s Spanner 83X G- oot 1
F33 MS 10A2976 X s FBEXT e Spanner X 7o =1
F34 MS 10A0976 R A R /% F 15 Socket wrench 1.5 : -1 S 683N 902P 01
F35 MS 05A1976 RN ABE R /X F G Socket WFENCh Beevrreevrrreneii 1 S 68INI02P 07

29




11
ACCESSORIES

F37

F42

F57

F46

30




£ & o

ACCESSORIES
. " ‘ %8
ig.  ®M&IA-F o - Mm% AHa-F
No. Parts. No. 2 R # Description Amt. Ref.No.

Req.

F36 MS 10AU 776 ~ l\ 71 7 P Belt COVEE et v ertmetr ittt acaeetraanrsarasrorraeriosnssnons 1 A”OA]sZGO]
F37 MS 10A1 776 NI b AN Belt COVEr ---rrrrre i 1 A131C222G01
F38 M3 0405 041 L K % 2 4.5X20 e WO0Od SCreW 4.5 X 20 +ewrrerrmrererrasnrinniieianis 2 S908N153P01
F39 M9 0551 050 B B B WWasSher B ooveeremr e 2 S913N0IOPO6
FA0 M9 0520 037 SW-PW-P+~# M5X10 A 142D 867HOI
Fal M9 5001 031 4% %% # J b oo A142D666H0!
F42 MS 10A0613 S8 8 F I o A142D708H02
F43 MM 10A0376 2 ¥ 1) L=1006M/M:-------- Chain L=100BM/M -+ ooveisiiniiiniiiiis 1 W322702H01
F44 MS IOAO |39 ;’- ,f F | Oi] PAM vttt 1 A|31C414G02
F45 M9 0001 043 b G Y S | P 1 R RPN 4 No.1
F46 MS 10A0 777 \Yj ~ W POMST e V-belt MBT oo 1
F47 M9 6011 021  ABRM KL b MEXE0 e B oot 2 S903N211P50
F48 MF 60A0 562 g Fooo HInGe - 2 W502124H01
F49 M9 0601 050 23 B B WaESHEr B oo e 2 S913N040P 06
F50 M9 1574 045 + .y PG NUL MB e 2 S910ND70P 06
F51 M9 0104 053 IS F B R B Spring Washer 6 «----ooooveer 2 S913N210P06
F52 MF 60A0 560 Fooo HINQGE -+evevveeeeiirii 2 W502125H 01
F53 MS 10A1 688 78 4 T Pipe .............................................................. 1 A140D583H03
FG64 M9 4011 021  ABRMAL b MAXG e SCrEW MAX B v 1 S903N219P34
F55 MF 20A0 131 ] = 4 B e Qil bottle holder «««ov vevvr i, 1 W453513H01
F56 MF 20A0 130 ;] = B Qil DOt v everrrei 1 W346040H 01
F57 MS 08A1 419 B5 iR = Y A, Rubber CUSHhION - - et 6 A142D147H02
F58 ™9 0403 050 E B WasSher 4 ---covrei 1 SY13NQ40P 04

31




15 #F>av/—y VvI7IER
OPTION PARTS FOR SEWING KIT

P20

P19

32




15 7 a/3—y V7 ME{R
OPTION PARTS FOR SEWING KIT

£
Fig. wEma-F 5 . Bl AMa-F
No. Parts. No. a6 = & Description Amt. Ref No.
Req.
P1 MS 02A0 101 $t A N IR RITRRIRop Needle plate @ 1.6 A140D516H04
MS 02A2 101 &t KL P26 vermreenienes Needie plate @2 .6 oo, A140D516H06
P2 MV 30A1 256 & b = N, G Presser foot @2 oo A130C201HQ2
P3 MV 35A0 106 ch b2} T (Jm)/@’3 .................. Presser foot /@’3 ............................................ A130C274H01
P4 MF 82E0 210 E o B OEE OB Thread tension regulator--«---cooooeoovennnn. W346065G 06
P5 MF 10A1 245 B O /% & Thread tension SPring: -« oo W502193H01
P6 MS 10A1 272 T o® o} ] (735 P27 REITTITITEIeS Feed plate - oo A131C516HQ1
P9 M™MS 10A0 762 FIRTIR(BRARE) 2t (UHER) - Plastic plate 2t - e A 142D 946H01
MS 10A1 762  +iPTAR(EBBE L) 2t (FAFRAL) - Plastic plate 2t v A 142D 946H02
P13 MS 021 718 PROM{tA+yrr—X (20008t8) - Casset case with prom (for 2000 stitches)---- E730D001G30
MS 02E0 718 PROMftAhtyb4—X (4000$tH) - Casset case with prom (for 4000 stitches):--- E 7300001G40
MS 2E2 718 #H & v F 4 — ZX(PROMF) - Casset case (with out promj--..coeri. E730D0001G50
P14 MS 02AQ0 718 P ROM{2000%t) 2732A ----ovvvvrvrvenn PROM (for 2000 Stitches) -+ v
P17 MS 10E1 105 P48 E: I (%) () Clamp adapter----o-oooeereeri A131C252G07
MS 10E2 105 4 L T (#) (BMA)IRF L Clamp adapter- coooooor A131C252G08
P20 MS 10A1 470 2 N A4 (#hA) A=135----Slide plate A=135 oo A120B437H04
MS 10A2 470 X N Y oA F A0 Slide plate A=z400- oo A120B437H05
Fig No.
9 P18 P19
- U T
4 48 A & (AxB) o A (#R) A # Sewing area
Dimension (AXxB) Clamp frame assy Clamp stud
—  (R&L) A131C252G09 E— 170X 100mm
(without hole) { )
MS O7E0 105 MS 10A3 454
201 X 141mm 140X 100mm
(A131C252G02) (A142D937H0O1)
176X 141 MS 02EOQO 105 MS 10A4 454 120X 100
mm mm
(A130C257G01) (A142D937H02)

33




